SCHEDULE OF FEES
Polk Township, Crawford County, Ohio
Approved by Township Trustees
June 16, 2021

Agricultural District Proposed
- Farm Market Permit $150
- Driveway/Culvert $150
- Covered Culvert/Ditch $150
Residential Use

- Up to 1500 square feet $50
- 1501 to 2000 square feet $75
- 2001 to 3000 square feet $100
- 3001 to 5000 square feet $150
- 5001 square feet plus $200
- Temporary Building with power $100
- Driveway $150
- Temporary Building without power $50
- Accessory Building with/without power $100
plus $2 per

square foot

- Sign Inspection per hour (minimum 1 hour) $35
- Fences, Walls or Screening Devices $50
- Covered Culvert/Ditch (up to 100 feet) $100
Additional length $1/foot

- Late Fee (not obtaining necessary permit in advance) $100
- New deck without roof, up to 1000 square feet $50
- New deck with roof (aka porch) $100
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- Enclosing existing deck/porch $50
- Non-Compliance Fee (Zoning Violation, per day) $100

Business Use

- Per Building Cost $1.25/100
square feet

- Accessory Building with/without power $100
plus $2 per

square foot

- Sign Fee $275
- Sign Inspection Fee/hour (minimum 1 hour) $50
- Fences, Walls or Screening Devices $150
- Driveway $150
- Covered Culvert/Ditch (up to 100 feet) $100
Additional length $1/foot

- Late Fee (not obtaining necessary permit in advance) $500
- Non-Compliance Fee (Zoning Violation per day) $100
- Retention Basins/Ponds (new) $200

Commercial/Industrial Use

- Per Building Cost $1.25/100
square feet
- Accessory Building with/without power $100
plus $2 per
square foot
- Sign Fee $275
- Sign Inspection Fee/hour (minimum 1 hour) $50
- Fences, Walls or Screening Devices $275
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- Driveway
- Late Fee (not obtaining necessary permit in advance)
- Non-Compliance Fee (Zoning Violation per day)

- Retention Basins/Ponds (new)

Conditional Permits
- Residential
- Business, Commercial, Industrial
- Driveway
- Telecommunications
- Oil and Gas
- Late Fee (not obtaining necessary permit in advance)
- Non-Compliance Fee (Zoning Violation per day)

- Retention Basins/Ponds (new)

Miscellaneous
- Demolition
- Appeal to BZA of Zoning Inspector Decision
- Application for Amendment to Zoning Resolution
- Land Use Change (Rezoning)

- New pond, not including storm water management
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